

## Nassau County Medical Society

## Carmen J. Rodriguez, MD, FACOG Treasurer



Dr. Carmen Rodriguez is an obstetrician-gynecologist who practices at Long Island Jewish Medical Center (LIJMC). She obtained her medical degree in 1992, from Stony Brook Medical School, after completing the Sophie Davis School of Biomedical Education Program in NYC.

She is a clinical assistant professor at the Donald and Barbara Zucker School of Medicine at Hofstra/Northwell.

Dr. Rodriguez is the faculty advisor for the Zucker School of Medicine chapter of the Gold Humanism Honor Society.

Dr. Rodriguez is a preceptor for The Donald and Barbara Zucker School of Medicine students through the ICE (Initial Clinical Experience) Program. She has served as a preceptor to the Graduate Nursing and Physician Assistant Program, as well. In addition, she is a mentor to students at the Zucker School of Medicine through the URM Mentorship Program (Underrepresented Minority).

She has mentored college students, medical students and OBGYN residents throughout her career.

Dr. Rodriguez is a member of the LIJMC OBGYN department Performance Improvement Coordinating Group (PICG) as well as a member of the Labor and Delivery Leadership Committee and the MoM's Best Practice Workgroup (Maternal Outcomes

Navigation Program). In addition, she is a member of the Develop sub-committee of the Diversity, Equity and Inclusion Program at LIJMC.

She is the Chair of the Long Island Jewish Medical Center (LIJMC) Credentials Committee. She is a voting member of the LIJMC Medical Board.

She is the chair of the Patient Experience sub-committee of the LIJMC Operating Room Committee.

She chairs the LIJMC Women in Medicine (WIM) program and developed a mentoring program for female physicians.

Dr. Rodriguez was Secretary of the Long Island Jewish Medical Board and President of the LIJ Medical Staff Society from July 2019-December 2021.

In her role as President, she was the first female to serve in the history of the institution.



## Nassau County Medical Society

## Carmen J. Rodriguez, MD, FACOG Treasurer

She was the co-chair of the LIJMC Performance Improvement Coordinating Group from 2017–2019.

Dr. Rodriguez received the Northwell Health President's Award for Physician of the Year in 2019.

She serves as a member at large of the board of The Nassau County Medical Society, has been a delegate for Nassau County at the House of Delegates for the past two years and is a member of the Medical Society of the State of New York.

She is a member of the Board of Directors of the Medical, Educational and Scientific Foundation of New York, Inc. (MESF).